Bundner Sportkeglerverband

Kategoriensieger:

Kat.
Kat.
Kat.
Kat.
Kat.
Kat.
Kat.

A1
A2
B1
B2
B3
Altersklasse

Gaste Herren

SSKVMS Vers. 3.4a

117 Teilnehmer/innen

Sulai - MS** (Nr. 320622)

13. August - 21. August 2022

Klublokal Linde, Untervaz

Rangliste

Slanzi Martin, Alpnach-Dorf
Arnold Klemens, Schattdorf
Reusser Urs, Cazis

Gmdur Hanspeter, Unterterzen
Steiger René, Saint-George
Muller Edi, Luzern

Stalder Thomas, Mols

50 Auszeichnungen

1631
1485

822
787
725
427
408

12 Teilnehmer
7 Teilnehmer
23 Teilnehmer
24 Teilnehmer
28 Teilnehmer
22 Teilnehmer

1 Teilnehmer



Kategorie A1 12 Teilnehmer/innen

1. Slanzi Martin, Alpnach-Dorf
2 . Meier Ivo, Kaltbrunn
3 . Hagenbuch Rolf, Ebertswil
4 . Bleiker Ruedi, Dietikon
5. Imhof Philipp, Winnewil
ohne Auszeichnung

6 . Stettler Oskar, Buchrain
7 . Kocsis Stefan, Liesberg Dorf
8 . Immoos Belinda, Kiissnacht
9. Hunger Reto, Chur

10 . Fritsch Elvira, Muttenz

11 . Banz Adrian, Oberdorf NW

KK Alpenrosli

KK Schwyzerhusli
KK Affoltern

KK Schwyzerhusli
KK Spiga

KK Holzjager
KK Golden-Star
KK Linde

KK Holzjager
KK Holzjager

12 . Monney Charles, Rueyres-les-Prés KK Tivoli

Kategorie A2 7 Teilnehmer/innen

1. Arnold Klemens, Schattdorf

2 . Schupbach Sven, Reinach

3 . Hagenbuch Leo, Samedan
ohne Auszeichnung

4 . Heermann Maria, Hirzel

5 . Rinderknecht Judith, Brislach

6 . Etter Urs, Niederlenz

7 . Fritsch Jan, Muttenz

KK Rhyhafe 1950
KK Affoltern

KK Schonegg Ruti

KK Hirsch
KK Holzjager

Kategorie B1 23 Teilnehmer/innen

1. Reusser Urs, Cazis
. Patzen Gian-Marc, Lachen
. Schadler Maria, Schaan
. Eberle Markus, Triesen
. Lipp Peter jun., Untervaz
. Busser Marcel, Salez
. Schwagli Bernard, Safenwil
. Hagen Rolf, Bazenheid
9. Freiburghaus Lydia, Domat/Ems

10 . Wanner Marco, Baldegg
ohne Auszeichnung

11 . D'Arienzo Loreto, Bubikon

12 . Stocker Marcel, Ballwil

13 . Dierauer Ulrich, Wil

14 . Hinder Bruno, Kaltbrunn

15 . Walker Rudolf, Blirglen

16 . Theus Hans, Felsberg

17 . Oberlin Christian, Bonaduz
18 . Lipp Christian, Tumegl/Tomils
19 . Steffen Silvia, Zurich

O NO O~ WN

SSKVMS Vers. 3.4a

KK Rheinkrone
KK Viamala
KK Werdenberg

KK Sulai
KK Werdenberg

Lizenz
5 Auszeichnungen

45008
30041
92056
98008
15031

38057
07139
81006
32009
09062
45023
77028

3 Auszeichnungen

71009
07032
32058

89059
09112
30132
09063

10 Auszeichnungen

32144
32052
37080
37024
32110
37009

KK Freiamt Wohlen AG 01153

KK Murg
KK Holzjager

KK Schonegg Ruti
KK Diabolo

KK Murg

KK Hirsch

KK Alt Brugg
KK Rheinkrone

KK Meierisli

47263
32072
45127

88119
38100
47294
30026
71120
32177
32028
32107
82077

Holz

1631
1601
1585
1561
1548

1547
1516
1515
1511
1494
1459
1442

1485
1458
1457

1432
1419
1412
1321

822
816
783
771
762
759
754
754
750
749

742
741
740
737
734
731
731
719
713

T™W

59
45
38
33
29

34
40
26
33
33
24
23

32
38
35

10
24
19

24
19
18
14
11
19
17
15
17
16

14
15
13
15
16
17
13
14

2/4



Lizenz Holz TW

20 . Deutsch Franz, Uzwil KK UZE 47026 703 17
21 . Rinderknecht Bruno, Brislach 09041 675 12
22 . Hagenbuch René, Ottenbach KK Affoltern 81126 675 9
23 . Lussi Robert, Kagiswil KK Alpenrosli 45056 653 8
Kategorie B2 24 Teilnehmer/innen 10 Auszeichnungen
1. Gmur Hanspeter, Unterterzen KK Flamingo 32046 787 25
2 . Kamber Maja, Safenwil KK Freiamt Wohlen AG 01179 725 15
3 . Damianou Artur, Rugell 37008 725 12
4 . Litschi Karl, Winterthur KK Schonegg Ruti 96018 721 17
5. Patzen Cornelia, Lachen KK Affoltern 81009 719 15
6 . Banz Bruno, Ennetburgen KK Holzjager 45114 718 9
7 . Schuoler Christian, Disentis KK Belmont 32158 716 14
8 . Busser Paul, Rorschacherberg KK Werdenberg 37087 712 9
9 . Wenger Patricia, Muntschemier 25223 709 11
10 . Fischer Franz, Ballwil KK Diabolo 38509 707 10
ohne Auszeichnung
11 . Patzen Reto, Silsi .D. KK Viamala 32264 706 11
12 . Petrillo Aldo, Herisau KK Guet-Holz 47050 703 6
13 . Ineichen Rinaldo, Dattwil KK Diabolo 38510 700 13
14 . Seeger Horst, Schaan KK Martin 37124 691 7
15 . Gaeta Pasquale, Gossau KK Kamor 47248 688 14
16 . Wenger Heribert, Muntschemier 25270 688 10
17 . Walker Theres, Zlrich KK Schénegg Rati 89038 663 8
18 . Baumann Eduard, Altdorf KK Uristier 71016 661 5
19 . Lumignon Richard, Zirich KK Schonegg Ruti 82002 656 5
20 . Rufer Myrtha, Bonaduz KK Viamala 32024 654 4
21 . Lack Kurt, Rhazlins KK Grischa 32269 648 10
22 . Rozza Louis, Arbon KK Guet-Holz 47298 648 3
23 . Kind Albert, Gamprin-Bendern 37046 626 5
24 . Schar Beat, Alterswil KK Herrenmatt 25265 615 11
Kategorie B3 28 Teilnehmer/innen 12 Auszeichnungen
1. Steiger René, Saint-George KK Tivoli 77055 725 16
2 . Martinet Elisabeth, Passugg KK Vilan 32117 693 7
3 . Beck Eugen, Triesen KK Vaduzerholz 37020 687 5
4 . Domig Hubert, Schellenberg KK Werdenberg 37003 687 1
5 . Schuoler Mario, Rheinfelden KK Belmont 32005 681 13
6 . Lortscher Andreas, Ittigen 25006 681 6
7 . Imhof Liselotte, Wiinnewil KK Spiga 15033 677 4
8 . Wilhelm Christian, Chur KK Grischa 32187 675 12
9 . Krattli Lydia, Chur KK Vilan 32056 674 2
10 . Arnold Werner, Blrglen 71133 661 8
11 . Kaiser Peter, Buchs KK Werdenberg 47018 655 4
12 . Lussi René, Kagiswil KK Alpenrosli 45025 655 2
ohne Auszeichnung
13 . Vieira Fatima, Horgenberg KK Schonegg Ruti 89027 650 4
14 . Matt Otto, Schaanwald KK Martin 37110 650 2

SSKVMS Vers. 3.4a 3/4



15..
16 .
17..
18 .
19.
20.
21 .
22
23 .
24 .
25 .
26 .
27 .
28 .

Krattli Karl, Chur

Brasi Dino, Chur

Kategorie Altersklasse

—

O N Ok~ WDN

9

. Mdller Edi, Luzern

. Montirosi Orlando, Rothenturm

. Kohlbrenner Rudolf, Braunau

. Keller Margrit, Marstetten

. Ghislotti Angelo, Gossau

. Beck Hans, Schaan

. Gasser Toni, Wohlen

. Giger Maria, Au / SG

. Steiger Christiane, Saint-George

ohne Auszeichnung

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Kategorie Gaste Herren
1. Stalder Thomas, Mols

. Schmidli Walter, Bronschhofen
. Engler Sepp, St. Gallen

. Zumbihl Anton, Wolfhausen

. Breitenmoser Irene, Bazenheid
. Bohi Erwin, Oberwangen

. Beck Emil, Triesen

. Gasser Vreni, Wohlen

. Ruf Josef, Domat/Ems

. Grogg Martin, Wittenbach

. Scheuber Peter, Lichtensteig

. Caflisch Ernst, Flims-Dorf

. Hubmann Gottlieb, Wallenwil

. Tschanz Albine, Uzwil

SSKVMS Vers. 3.4a

Lussi Lukas, Kagiswil
Giger Walter, Au / SG
Lipp Susanna, Untervaz

Lussi Florian, Kagiswil
Heermann Hanspeter, Hirzel

Buhler Hanspeter, Glattbrugg
Bommeli Paul, Burglen
Hnateck Samuel, Thusis
Martinet Renate, Malans
Leitinger Brigitte, Sennwald
Portmann Luzia, Untervaz
Patscheider Marianne, Mathon

KK Alpenrosli
KK Kamor

KK Sulai

KK Grischa

KK Alpenrosli
KK Schonegg Ruti
KK Grischa

KK Meierisli

KK Frohsinn

KK Viamala

KK Vilan

KK Vaduzerholz
KK Sulai

KK Vilan

22 Teilnehmer/innen

Lizenz
45024
47027
32014
32060
45026
89058
32270
86123
58228
32008
32242
37015
32026
32278

9 Auszeichnungen

KK Diabolo 38204
KK Linde 81109
KK Lindenzani 47291
KK UZE 47070
KK Kamor 47285
KK Vaduzerholz 37072
KK Freiamt Wohlen AG 01297
KK Kamor 47205
KK Tivoli 77056
KK UZE 47048
KK Guet-Holz 47224
KK Eschenholz 61182
KK Lindenzani 47288
KK Lindenzani 47287
KK Vaduzerholz 37002
KK Freiamt Wohlen AG 01004

32003
KK Guet-Holz 47226
KK Lindenzani 61095
KK Belmont 32025
KK Murg 47296
KK UZE 47265

1 Teilnehmer/innen

1 Auszeichnungen

00777

00
00
00
28
00
30
00
00
20

30
00
30
07
10
30
10
10
20
10
00
00
30

Holz TW

648
631
629
626
621
620
620
613
611
608
600
598
589
533

427
420
416
407
397
389
386
385
383

377
374
373
369
368
366
366
363
362
362
355
340
323

408

A A aa a0 NN DA dDdAPNDNOOO

~ D OO 20Oy ON

4/4



