



Bündner Sportkeglerverband

## **Sulai - MS\*\* (Nr. 320622)**

13. August - 21. August 2022

Klublokal Linde, Untervaz

## **Rangliste**

117 Teilnehmer/innen      50 Auszeichnungen

### Kategoriensieger:

Kat. A1	Slanzi Martin, Alpnach-Dorf	1631	12 Teilnehmer
Kat. A2	Arnold Klemens, Schattdorf	1485	7 Teilnehmer
Kat. B1	Reusser Urs, Cazis	822	23 Teilnehmer
Kat. B2	Gmür Hanspeter, Unterterzen	787	24 Teilnehmer
Kat. B3	Steiger René, Saint-George	725	28 Teilnehmer
Kat. Altersklasse	Müller Edi, Luzern	427	22 Teilnehmer
Kat. Gäste Herren	Stalder Thomas, Mols	408	1 Teilnehmer

			Lizenz	Holz	TW
Kategorie A1	12 Teilnehmer/innen	5 Auszeichnungen			
1 . Slanzi Martin, Alpnach-Dorf	KK Alpenrösli	45008	1631	59	
2 . Meier Ivo, Kaltbrunn	KK Schwyzerhäusli	30041	1601	45	
3 . Hagenbuch Rolf, Ebertswil	KK Affoltern	92056	1585	38	
4 . Bleiker Ruedi, Dietikon	KK Schwyzerhäusli	98008	1561	33	
5 . Imhof Philipp, Wünnewil	KK Spiga	15031	1548	29	
<b>ohne Auszeichnung</b>					
6 . Stettler Oskar, Buchrain	KK Holzjäger	38057	1547	34	
7 . Kocsis Stefan, Liesberg Dorf	KK Golden-Star	07139	1516	40	
8 . Immoos Belinda, Küssnacht	KK Linde	81006	1515	26	
9 . Hunger Reto, Chur		32009	1511	33	
10 . Fritsch Elvira, Muttenz	KK Holzjäger	09062	1494	33	
11 . Banz Adrian, Oberdorf NW	KK Holzjäger	45023	1459	24	
12 . Monney Charles, Rueyres-les-Prés	KK Tivoli	77028	1442	23	
Kategorie A2	7 Teilnehmer/innen	3 Auszeichnungen			
1 . Arnold Klemens, Schattdorf		71009	1485	32	
2 . Schüpbach Sven, Reinach	KK Rhyhafe 1950	07032	1458	38	
3 . Hagenbuch Leo, Samedan	KK Affoltern	32058	1457	35	
<b>ohne Auszeichnung</b>					
4 . Heermann Maria, Hirzel	KK Schönegg Rüti	89059	1432	10	
5 . Rinderknecht Judith, Brislach		09112	1419	24	
6 . Etter Urs, Niederlenz	KK Hirsch	30132	1412	19	
7 . Fritsch Jan, Muttenz	KK Holzjäger	09063	1321	6	
Kategorie B1	23 Teilnehmer/innen	10 Auszeichnungen			
1 . Reusser Urs, Cazis	KK Rheinkrone	32144	822	24	
2 . Patzen Gian-Marc, Lachen	KK Viamala	32052	816	19	
3 . Schädler Maria, Schaan	KK Werdenberg	37080	783	18	
4 . Eberle Markus, Triesen		37024	771	14	
5 . Lipp Peter jun., Untervaz	KK Sulai	32110	762	11	
6 . Büsser Marcel, Salez	KK Werdenberg	37009	759	19	
7 . Schwägli Bernard, Safenwil	KK Freiamt Wohlen AG	01153	754	17	
8 . Hagen Rolf, Bazenheid	KK Murg	47263	754	15	
9 . Freiburghaus Lydia, Domat/Ems		32072	750	17	
10 . Wanner Marco, Baldegg	KK Holzjäger	45127	749	16	
<b>ohne Auszeichnung</b>					
11 . D'Arienzo Loreto, Bubikon	KK Schönegg Rüti	88119	742	14	
12 . Stocker Marcel, Ballwil	KK Diabolo	38100	741	15	
13 . Dierauer Ulrich, Wil	KK Murg	47294	740	13	
14 . Hinder Bruno, Kaltbrunn	KK Hirsch	30026	737	15	
15 . Walker Rudolf, Bürglen		71120	734	16	
16 . Theus Hans, Felsberg	KK Alt Brugg	32177	731	17	
17 . Oberlin Christian, Bonaduz	KK Rheinkrone	32028	731	13	
18 . Lipp Christian, Tumegl/Tomils		32107	719	14	
19 . Steffen Silvia, Zürich	KK Meierisli	82077	713	6	

			Lizenz	Holz	TW
20 . Deutsch Franz, Uzwil	KK U Z E	47026	703	17	
21 . Rinderknecht Bruno, Brislach		09041	675	12	
22 . Hagenbuch René, Ottenbach	KK Affoltern	81126	675	9	
23 . Lussi Robert, Kägiswil	KK Alpenrösli	45056	653	8	

**Kategorie B2**                    24 Teilnehmer/innen                    10 Auszeichnungen

1 . Gmür Hanspeter, Unterterzen	KK Flamingo	32046	787	25
2 . Kamber Maja, Safenwil	KK Freiamt Wohlen AG	01179	725	15
3 . Damianou Artur, Rugell		37008	725	12
4 . Litschi Karl, Winterthur	KK Schönenegg Rüti	96018	721	17
5 . Patzen Cornelia, Lachen	KK Affoltern	81009	719	15
6 . Banz Bruno, Ennetbürgen	KK Holzjäger	45114	718	9
7 . Schuoler Christian, Disentis	KK Belmont	32158	716	14
8 . Büsser Paul, Rorschacherberg	KK Werdenberg	37087	712	9
9 . Wenger Patricia, Müntschemier		25223	709	11
10 . Fischer Franz, Ballwil	KK Diabolo	38509	707	10

**ohne Auszeichnung**

11 . Patzen Reto, Sils i.D.	KK Viamala	32264	706	11
12 . Petrillo Aldo, Herisau	KK Guet-Holz	47050	703	6
13 . Ineichen Rinaldo, Dättwil	KK Diabolo	38510	700	13
14 . Seeger Horst, Schaan	KK Martin	37124	691	7
15 . Gaeta Pasquale, Gossau	KK Kamor	47248	688	14
16 . Wenger Heribert, Müntschemier		25270	688	10
17 . Walker Theres, Zürich	KK Schönenegg Rüti	89038	663	8
18 . Baumann Eduard, Altdorf	KK Uristier	71016	661	5
19 . Lumignon Richard, Zürich	KK Schönenegg Rüti	82002	656	5
20 . Rufer Myrtha, Bonaduz	KK Viamala	32024	654	4
21 . Lack Kurt, Rhäzüns	KK Grischa	32269	648	10
22 . Rozza Louis, Arbon	KK Guet-Holz	47298	648	3
23 . Kind Albert, Gamprin-Bendern		37046	626	5
24 . Schär Beat, Alterswil	KK Herrenmatt	25265	615	11

**Kategorie B3**                    28 Teilnehmer/innen                    12 Auszeichnungen

1 . Steiger René, Saint-George	KK Tivoli	77055	725	16
2 . Martinet Elisabeth, Passugg	KK Vilan	32117	693	7
3 . Beck Eugen, Triesen	KK Vaduzerholz	37020	687	5
4 . Domig Hubert, Schellenberg	KK Werdenberg	37003	687	1
5 . Schuoler Mario, Rheinfelden	KK Belmont	32005	681	13
6 . Lötscher Andreas, Ittigen		25006	681	6
7 . Imhof Liselotte, Wünnewil	KK Spiga	15033	677	4
8 . Wilhelm Christian, Chur	KK Grischa	32187	675	12
9 . Krättli Lydia, Chur	KK Vilan	32056	674	2
10 . Arnold Werner, Bürglen		71133	661	8
11 . Kaiser Peter, Buchs	KK Werdenberg	47018	655	4
12 . Lussi René, Kägiswil	KK Alpenrösli	45025	655	2
<b>ohne Auszeichnung</b>				
13 . Vieira Fatima, Horgenberg	KK Schönenegg Rüti	89027	650	4
14 . Matt Otto, Schaanwald	KK Martin	37110	650	2

			Lizenz	Holz	TW
15 . Lussi Lukas, Kägiswil	KK Alpenrösli	45024	648	6	
16 . Giger Walter, Au / SG	KK Kamor	47027	631	0	
17 . Lipp Susanna, Untervaz	KK Sulai	32014	629	2	
18 . Krättli Karl, Chur	KK Grischa	32060	626	2	
19 . Lussi Florian, Kägiswil	KK Alpenrösli	45026	621	4	
20 . Heermann Hanspeter, Hirzel	KK Schönenegg Rüti	89058	620	4	
21 . Brasi Dino, Chur	KK Grischa	32270	620	1	
22 . Bühler Hanspeter, Glattbrugg	KK Meierisli	86123	613	4	
23 . Bommeli Paul, Bürglen	KK Frohsinn	58228	611	2	
24 . Hnateck Samuel, Thusis	KK Viamala	32008	608	6	
25 . Martinet Renate, Malans	KK Vilan	32242	600	1	
26 . Leitinger Brigitte, Sennwald	KK Vaduzerholz	37015	598	1	
27 . Portmann Luzia, Untervaz	KK Sulai	32026	589	1	
28 . Patscheider Marianne, Mathon	KK Vilan	32278	533	1	

<b>Kategorie Altersklasse</b>	<b>22 Teilnehmer/innen</b>	<b>9 Auszeichnungen</b>			
1 . Müller Edi, Luzern	KK Diabolo	38204	00	427	17
2 . Montirosi Orlando, Rothenturm	KK Linde	81109	00	420	19
3 . Kohlbrenner Rudolf, Braunau	KK Lindenzäni	47291	00	416	15
4 . Keller Margrit, Märstetten	KK U Z E	47070	28	407	11
5 . Ghislotti Angelo, Gossau	KK Kamor	47285	00	397	9
6 . Beck Hans, Schaan	KK Vaduzerholz	37072	30	389	8
7 . Gasser Toni, Wohlen	KK Freiamt Wohlen AG	01297	00	386	13
8 . Giger Maria, Au / SG	KK Kamor	47205	00	385	14
9 . Steiger Christiane, Saint-George	KK Tivoli	77056	20	383	4
<b>ohne Auszeichnung</b>					
10 . Schmidli Walter, Bronschhofen	KK U Z E	47048	30	377	7
11 . Engler Sepp, St. Gallen	KK Guet-Holz	47224	00	374	6
12 . Zumbühl Anton, Wolfhausen	KK Eschenholz	61182	30	373	7
13 . Breitenmoser Irene, Bazenheid	KK Lindenzäni	47288	07	369	11
14 . Böhi Erwin, Oberwangen	KK Lindenzäni	47287	10	368	4
15 . Beck Emil, Triesen	KK Vaduzerholz	37002	30	366	9
16 . Gasser Vreni, Wohlen	KK Freiamt Wohlen AG	01004	10	366	9
17 . Ruf Josef, Domat/Ems		32003	10	363	1
18 . Grogg Martin, Wittenbach	KK Guet-Holz	47226	20	362	9
19 . Scheuber Peter, Lichtensteig	KK Lindenzäni	61095	10	362	8
20 . Caflisch Ernst, Flims-Dorf	KK Belmont	32025	00	355	4
21 . Hubmann Gottlieb, Wallenwil	KK Murg	47296	00	340	5
22 . Tschanz Albine, Uzwil	KK U Z E	47265	30	323	1

<b>Kategorie Gäste Herren</b>	<b>1 Teilnehmer/innen</b>	<b>1 Auszeichnungen</b>		
1 . Stalder Thomas, Mols		00777	408	3